

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET

DIST
10

CO
Merced

RTE

PM

AGENCY
City of Merced

Project Information:

Federal Project Number:

Location:

Limits:

5085(055)

District 10, Merced County, Nottingham Ln, Tamworth Ct, Buckingham Ct, City of Merced

Nottingham Ln from Olive Ave to Hansen Ave, Tamworth Ct, Buckingham Ct

3/12/2024

Bid Opening Date:
Estimated Award Date:

Engineers Estimate				Redstone Construction Inc			Fortis General Construction, Inc			J Badillo Construction/Juan Badillo			Rofle Construction Inc			Cal Valley Construction Inc			Westside Landscape & Concrete, Inc		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL		
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 49,404.00	\$ 49,404.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,210.45	\$ 20,210.45				
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,343.00	\$ 43,343.00				
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,002.00	\$ 8,002.00				
4	Monumentation	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 736.25	\$ 2,945.00				
5	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16,354.00	\$ 16,354.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00				
6	Cleaning and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 14,178.00	\$ 14,178.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 76,009.00	\$ 76,009.00				
7	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 8,476.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 2,454.00				
8	Remove Conc SW, DW & V G.	SF	9368	\$6.00	\$ 56,208.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,208.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 52,929.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,736.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,104.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 76,630.24				
9	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1233	\$18.00	\$ 22,194.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 28,975.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,728.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,097.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 45,682.65				
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	3246	\$2.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,984.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 13,308.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,984.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,041.50				
11	Remove Wood Fence	LF	46	\$10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 142.94	\$ 6,575.24	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 2,060.80				
12	Remove and Relocate Mailboxes	EA	13	\$125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 202.91	\$ 2,637.83				
13	Remove Tree With Roots	EA	15	\$3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 24,825.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 675.20	\$ 10,128.00				
14	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 969.96	\$ 3,879.84				
15	Install Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	21632	\$15.00	\$ 324,480.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 237,952.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 206,585.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 302,848.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 248,768.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 202,259.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 270,400.00				
16	Install Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	1779	\$19.00	\$ 33,801.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,127.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,679.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 25,795.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,160.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 22,593.30	\$ 26.12	\$ 46,467.48				
17	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1217	\$60.00	\$ 73,020.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 37,727.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,595.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,935.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 52,331.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 81,125.22				
18	Asphalt Pavement Patch (3"AC(11"AB)	SF	3246	\$12.00	\$ 38,952.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,968.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 116,856.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,444.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,182.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 116,856.00	\$ 14.99	\$ 48,657.54				
19	Adjust Water Meter Box	EA	40	\$500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 197.06	\$ 7,882.40				
20	Traffic Stripes & Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
21	Restoration	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,701.00	\$ 13,701.00				
					\$ 696,732.00		\$ 585,579.00		\$ 614,956.64		\$ 664,224.50		\$ 700,013.00		\$ 885,218.50		\$ 796,257.95				